



sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.516 OF 2020

Agnice Fire Protection Private Limited,
Thr. Mr. Prasad

...Petitioner

vs

Mr. Subhash Tukaram Gurav

...Respondent

.....

Mr. Anand D. Gugale, i/b. Mr. Mayur D. Sapkale, for the Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED: 22 JANUARY, 2020

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner. This writ petition challenges an interim order passed by the Labour Court at Mumbai and a rejection order passed by that Court on an application seeking review of that order.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 24 February 2020. Humdast permitted. In addition to Court notice, the petition may be served privately on the Respondent and an affidavit in proof of such service may be filed by the next date. In the meantime, Miscellaneous Criminal Complaint (ULP) No.42 of 2019 shall not be proceeded with.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)