



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.516 OF 2020

Agnice Fire Protection Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
Subhash Tukaram Gurav ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Mayur D. Sapkale for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sagar Abhyankar for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 24 FEBRUARY 2020

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent, stand over to 9 March 2020.

2 Ad-interim protection granted earlier by an order dated 22 January 2020 is extended till then.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)