



2026:BHC-AS:19637

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2020

Agnice Fire Protection Private Limited,thr.mr.Petitioner

Prasad Vinayak Parab

V/S

Mr. Subhash Tukaram GuravRespondent

Adv.Mayur D. Sapkale For Petitioner

Adv.Dhanashree Yogeshwar Bhate For Respondent

Mentioned at 4.40 pm.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 9th March, 2020

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 26/03/2020 . Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)