



MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2020**

Agnice Fire Protection Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

vs.

Subhash T. Gurav ...Respondent

Mr. Mayur D. Sapkale for petitioner

Mr. Ketan Dhavle i/b. Ms. Dhanashree Y. Bhate for respondent

CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.

DATE : 21.03.2022

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, stand over to 04.04.2022.
2. Ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J]