



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.516 OF 2020

Agnice Fire Protection Pvt. Ltd.

Thr. Mr.Prasad Vinayak Parab

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Mr.Shubhash Tukaram Gurav

...Respondent

----

Mr.Sujit Padarut i/b Mr.Mayur Sapkale for the Petitioner.

Ms.Dhanashree Bhate, for the Respondent.

----

CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 1 DECEMBER 2022

P.C:-

. At the request of the learned counsel for the  
Petitioner, stand over to 6 January 2023.

2. Ad-interim relief operating, if any, to continue till the  
next date.

(S.G. DIGE, J.)