



2026:BHC-AS:19637

Board Sr.No.:-53

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2020

Agnice Fire Protection Private Limited,thr.mr.PETITIONER
Prasad Vinayak Parab

V/S

Mr. Subhash Tukaram GuravRESPONDENT

Ms.DHANASHREE YOGESHWAR BHATE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 11th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 25/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)