



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.516 OF 2020

Agnice Fire Protection Private Limited ..Petitioner
vs.
Subhash Tukaram Gurav ..Respondent

None for the Petitioner.
Ms. Dhanashree Bhate, for the Respondent.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : APRIL 25, 2023

P.C.:

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel for respondent submits that the petitioner have not complied with the direction to deposit the wages in terms of clause (iii) of the impugned order.
3. By an order dated 22nd January, 2020 this Court has directed that Misc. Criminal Complaint (ULP) No. 42 of 2019 shall not be proceeded with.
4. Stand over to 20th June, 2023.
5. If none appears for the petitioner, the Court would be constrained to pass the appropriate order including vacating the interim order.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)