



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2020

Agnice Fire Protection Pvt. Ltd.
Through their Authorized signatory
Mr. Prasad Vinayak Parab

.. Petitioner
(Orig. Respondents)

V/s.
Mr. Subhash Tukaram Gurav

.. Respondents
(Orig. Complainant)

...
Mr. Gopal Dalvi i/by. Mr. Mayur D. Sapkale, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Dhanashree Y. Bhate, for Respondent no.1.

...
CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : August 17, 2023.

P.C. :

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the
Petitioner, stand over to **September 6, 2023**.

2. Interim order to continue till then.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.