



MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2020

Agnice Fire Protection Private
Limited, Thr. Mr. Prasad Vinayak Parab ... Petitioner
V/s.
Subhash Tukaram Gurav ... Respondent

Mr. Mayur D. Sapkale for the petitioner.

Mr. Sagar Ambedkar a/w Dhanashree B. and Disha
Nidre for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 10, 2026

P.C.:

1. Time is extended for a period of one week to comply with the order.
2. Stand over to **17 April 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)